

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 303 of 2020****BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
versus RADHESHYAM****Order Sheet**

12.09.2025	Mr. Raj Awasthi, learned counsel for the appellant/s. None for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2, despite service of notice. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3 on payment of P.F. within 10 working days by ordinary and registered mode, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. List after service report is received. Interim order dated 05.02.2020 is made absolute. In view of above, I. A. No. 1 application for grant of stay is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	